GENERAL BELTING CATALOG
PolyBeltTM • PolySprint TM • CarryflexTM
PolyBeltTM
Belt Style
Thickness
Min.
Pulley
Tension @ 2% Elongation
(Except as Noted)
Pulley
Side COF
On Steel
Structure
(Pulley/
Reverse)
Color
(Pulley/
Reverse)
Polybond
Splicing
Solutions
Approx. Skive
Length
in. mm in. mm pounds/inch N/mm in. mm
HA-500 0.14 3.5 2.0 50 43 7.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.68 68
HA-750 0.15 3.75 3.0 75 64 11.2 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.87 73
HA-1000 0.16 4.0 3.9 100 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.07 78
HA-1500 0.18 4.5 5.9 150 128 22.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.46 88
HA-2000 0.20 5.0 7.9 200 171 30.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.86 98
XH-500-3 0.12 3.0 2.0 50 22 (@1%) 3.8 (@1%) 0.7 to 0.8 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.28 58
XH-500-4 0.16 4.0 2.4 60 22 (@1%) 3.8 (@1%) 0.7 to 0.8 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.07 78
XH-500-5 0.20 5.0 2.8 70 22 (@1%) 3.8 (@1%) 0.7 to 0.8 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.86 98
XH-500-6 0.24 6.0 3.2 80 22 (@1%) 3.8 (@1%) 0.7 to 0.8 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 4.65 118

Color
(Pulley/
Reverse)
Polybond
Splicing
Solutions
Approx. Skive
Length
in. mm in. mm pounds/inch N/mm in. mm
KCS-350S 0.04 1.1 1.2 30 19 (@1%) 3.4 (@1%) 0.3 to 0.4 coating/fabric black/blue A 0.79 20
KCS-350SN 0.04 1.1 1.2 30 19 (@1%) 3.4 (@1%) 0.3 to 0.4 coating/fabric black/blue A 0.79 20
KS-100S 0.03 0.63 0.7 18 4 (@1%) 0.7 (@1%) 0.2 to 0.3 fabric/coating orange/green A 0.43 11
KSG-250 0.03 0.85 0.8 20 17 3.0 0.2 to 0.25 fabric/coating white/green A 0.59 15
KSG-350 0.04 1.0 1.2 35 15 (@1%) 2.6 (@1%) 0.2 to 0.25 fabric/coating white/green A 0.71 18
SB-350S-2P 0.03 0.65 1.2 30 19 (@1%) 3.4 (@1%) 0.3 to 0.4 coating/film black/clear A 0.43 11
SG-250 0.03 0.8 1.0 25 17 3.0 0.3 to 0.4 coating/coating black/green A 0.55 14
SG-350 0.04 0.95 1.4 35 30 5.2 0.3 to 0.4 coating/coating black/green A 0.67 17
SG-500 0.04 1.1 2.0 50 43 7.5 0.3 to 0.4 coating/coating black/green A 0.79 20
SG-750 0.05 1.35 3.0 75 64 11.2 0.3 to 0.4 coating/coating black/green A 0.98 25
SG-750-2P 0.04 1.1 2.0 50 32 (@1%) 5.6 (@1%) 0.3 to 0.4 coating/film green/clear A 0.79 20
SG-1000 0.06 1.6 3.9 100 86 15.0 0.3 to 0.4 coating/coating black/green A 1.18 30
SGLA-350S 0.05 1.2 1.2 30 19 (@1%) 3.4 (@1%) 0.5 to 0.6 tex./coating blue/green A 0.87 22
LA-250 0.05 1.3 1.0 25 17 3.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 0.91 23
LA-350 0.06 1.45 1.4 35 30 5.2 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.02 26
LA-350NI2 0.05 1.35 1.0 25 30 5.2 0.5 to 0.6 pat./pat. blue/blue A & E 0.98 25
LA-500 0.06 1.6 2.0 50 43 7.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.14 29
LA-750 0.09 2.25 3.0 75 64 11.2 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.65 42
LA-1000 0.10 2.5 3.9 100 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.85 47
LA-1500 0.12 3.0 5.9 150 128 22.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.24 57
LA-2000 0.14 3.5 7.9 200 171 30.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.64 67
TFL-3SH 0.08 2.0 1.4 35 39 6.8 0.7 to 0.8 tex./taffeta gray/green A & E 1.50 38
TFL-6S 0.09 2.25 2.4 60 66 11.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 1.69 43
TFL-6SH 0.09 2.25 1.6 40 66 11.5 0.7 to 0.8 tex./taffeta gray/green A & E 1.69 43
TFL-7S 0.09 2.4 3.0 75 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 1.81 46
TFL-10S 0.10 2.6 3.9 100 111 19.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 1.97 50
TFL-10SH 0.10 2.6 2.8 70 111 19.5 0.7 to 0.8 tex./taffeta gray/green A & E 1.97 50
TFL-15S 0.12 3.1 5.9 150 171 30.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 2.36 60
TFL-15SH 0.12 3.1 4.3 110 171 30.0 0.7 to 0.8 tex./taffeta gray/green A & E 2.36 60
TFL-18S 0.13 3.35 6.9 175 194 34.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 2.56 65
TFM-15S 0.15 3.7 5.9 150 171 30.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./taffeta gray/dk. blue A & E 2.83 72
MA-350 0.09 2.35 1.4 35 30 5.2 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.77 45
MA-500 0.10 2.5 2.0 50 43 7.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 1.89 48
MA-750 0.11 2.75 3.0 75 64 11.2 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.09 53
MA-1000 0.12 3.0 3.9 100 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.28 58
MA-1500 0.14 3.5 5.9 150 128 22.5 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 2.68 68
MA-2000 0.16 4.0 7.9 200 171 30.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. blue/blue A & E 3.07 78
MH-3000 0.22 5.5 11.8 300 257 45.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. black/blue A & E 4.25 108
MH-4000 0.26 6.5 15.7 400 343 60.0 0.5 to 0.6 tex./tex. black/blue A & E 5.04 128
2	 1-800-221-3689
PolySprint TM Elastic

Structure
Top/Pulley
Side
Temp. Range
Continuous
(Degrees F)
Antistatic
Behavior Special Properties Applications
Max.
Width
(in.)in. mm in. mm pounds/inch N/mm
DB-2E12F 0.05 1.2 1.0 25 11 2.0 0.3 to 0.4 0.7 to 0.8 blue TPU taffeta/smooth -4 to 140 yes conductive TPU bottom cover postal, transport 13.3
DB-4E14 0.06 1.4 1.0 25 23 4.0 0.3 to 0.4 0.7 to 0.8 blue TPU taffeta/taffeta -4 to 140 yes taffeta TPU cover on both sides mail sorter, postal, transport 13.3
FZ-5E12B 0.05 1.25 1.4 35 29 5.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.6 to 0.7 green NBR coating/tex. -4 to 140 yes medium strength bookbinding, printing 19.6
GLTE-4E18 0.07 1.8 1.6 40 23 4.0 0.1 to 0.2 0.8 to 0.9 blue NBR tex./fabric -4 to 140 yes medium strength printing, wrapping 11.8
LA-4E14 0.06 1.4 1.0 25 23 4.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.8 to 0.9 blue NBR tex./tex. -4 to 140 yes medium strength mail sorter (drive), bookbinding 18.8
RT-22E70-2   ~0.28    ~7.0 3.9 100 57 (@0.5%) 10.0 (@0.5%) 0.2 to 0.25 approx. 1.0 2 blue NBR RT/fabric -4 to 176 yes finger-splice rough top belt flexo and specialty folder gluers 18.8
SLA-8E14 0.06 1.4 1.0 25 46 8.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.8 to 0.9 blue NBR taffeta/taffeta -4 to 140 yes medium duty high friction transport 11.8
TFL-15E20 0.08 2.0 1.0 25 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6   0.5 to 0.6 3 dk. blue NBR taffeta/tex. 32 to 140 yes medium duty, taffeta top cover TFO machine, ring spinning 19.6
TFL-15E25 0.10 2.5 2.0 50 86 15.0 0.5 to 0.6   0.5 to 0.6 3 dk. blue NBR taffeta/tex. 32 to 140 yes medium duty, taffeta top cover tangential machine for textile 19.6
TFL-22E26-2 0.10 2.6 2.0 50 126 22.0 0.5 to 0.6   0.5 to 0.6 3 dk. blue NBR taffeta/tex. 32 to 140 yes heavy duty, taffeta top cover TFO, covering, open end machine 19.6
TTF-4E10 0.04 1.0 0.6 15 23 4.0 0.1 to 0.2 0.2 to 0.3 gray Spec. fabric fabric/fabric -4 to 140 yes medium strength, low friction bookbinding, printing 13.3
TTP-8E18N 0.07 1.8 1.6 40 46 8.0 0.15 to 0.25 0.2 to 0.3 purple Spec. fabric fabric/fabric -4 to 140 yes longer life, faster running speeds gravure printing machine 19.6
TTZ-4E10LF 0.04 1.0 1.2 30 23 4.0 0.3 to 0.4 0.2 to 0.3 white Spec. fabric fabric/coating -4 to 140 yes top cover low COF against paper cold set printing, comb. folders 19.6
XH-8E30 0.12 3.0 1.6 40 46 8.0 0.7 to 0.8 0.8 to 0.9 blue NBR tex./tex. -4 to 140 yes excellent for folding belt folder gluer 19.6

Cover
Color
Top
Cover
Material
Structure
Top/Pulley
Side
Temp. Range
Continuous
(Degrees F)
Antistatic
Behavior Special Properties Applications
Available Widths
(mm)in. mm in. mm pounds/inch N/mm
CFTG-27F 0.09 2.4 2.8 70 154 27.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue NBR tex./tex. 14 to 140 yes low electrical energy consumption tangential drive for textile machine 25  •  30  •  35  •  40
CFTG-40F 0.12 3.0 3.9 100 228 40.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue NBR tex./tex. 14 to 140 yes low electrical energy consumption tangential drive for textile machine 30  •  35  •  40  •  50
CFTG-60F 0.15 3.9 5.9 150 343 60.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue NBR tex./tex. 14 to 140 yes low electrical energy consumption tangential drive for textile machine 35  •  45
CFTG-40FS-5.0 0.20 5.0 5.9 150 228 40.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue TPU tex./tex. 14 to 140 yes TPU top cover, NBR bottom cover narrow belt sorter, live roller conveyor 30  •  45
CFTG-40FS-6.0 0.24 6.0 5.9 150 228 40.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue TPU tex./tex. 14 to 140 yes TPU top cover, NBR bottom cover live roller conveyor 45
CFTG-18SG 0.09/0.30 1 2.4/7.5 1 3.5 90 103 18.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue TPU flat/v-guide 14 to 140 yes extruded 1-piece soft TPU v-guide overhead conveyor, narrow belt sorter 40  •  50  •  60
CFTG-60SG 0.09/0.30 1 2.4/7.5 1 3.5 90 343 60.0 0.5 to 0.6 0.5 to 0.6 blue TPU flat/v-guide 14 to 140 no extruded 1-piece soft TPU v-guide narrow belt sorter 30
1[Thickness of flat portion of belt] / [Total thickness of belt including v-guide]
6	 1-800-221-3689
Item
and Type Appearance Features